

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 353 OF 2006

SUNITA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDERIAS MASI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 20/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Fresh service by registered post A.D through the District Judge at Anantnag where original petition for restitution of conjugal rights seems to have been filed by the petitioner and notice dated 16.6.2005 is received by the original respondent (petitioner before this Court) which is signed on behalf of the District Judge. Typed copy of such notice is produced at Annexure P-2 at page 16, however, learned counsel for the petitioner before this Court is directed to supply a photocopy of the original notice received by the petitioner. Its copy should be attached with such notice for service to the

original petitioner in the pending petition before District Judge at Anantnag seeking information from the concerned District Court regarding number to the main petition.

..2/-

-2-

Dasti service is allowed for service to the respondent herein through Metropolitan Magistrate at Mahila Court, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi in case arising out of F.I.R. No. 141/1997 under Section 498A of IPC since present respondent is appearing before such Court as disclosed by the present petitioner in List of Dates on Page "C".

List the matter on 18.1.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

mn2